Received Recorda 06/05/20			296.1.001DES
th Floor S		1	290.1.0011/15
Contra Director of the United S 1036590	38	he attached documents or the new address(es) belo	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name a	ind address of	receiving party(ies):
Stefan Mostert	Name:	EMKA Beschlag	gteile GmbH & Co. KG
	Address	Industriestra	ße 21-23
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	10		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution date(s):			
Execution Date(s): September 13, 2012			
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: W	/uppertal	999 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Joint Research Agreement	State/Pro		Postal Code: 42327
Government Interest Assignment		Germany	Oue. <u>42527</u>
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
Other:	Additiona	al name(s) & ado	dress(es): 🗌 Yes 🛛 🗶 No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/421,778	B. Pater		
29/421,778 Additional number	s attached?	Yes 🗴	No
29/421,778 Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	s attached?	Yes 🗴	No ations and patents involved:
29/421,778 Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Allen R. Kipnes</u>	s attached? [6. Total nu	Yes X	
29/421,778 Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Allen R. Kipnes</u> Registration No.: <u>28,433</u>	6. Total nu	Yes X umber of applic e (37 CFR 1.21	ations and patents involved: [(h) & 3.41): <u>40.00</u>
29/421,778 Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Allen R. Kipnes</u> Registration No.: <u>28,433</u> Address: <u>Watov & Kipnes, P.C.</u>	s attached? [6. Total nu 6. Total nu 7. Total fe Author	Yes X Umber of applic e (37 CFR 1.21)	ations and patents involved:
29/421,778 Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Allen R. Kipnes</u> Registration No.: <u>28,433</u>	s attached? [6. Total nu 6. Total nu 7. Total fe Author	Yes X Umber of applic e (37 CFR 1.21) ized to be charg ized to be charg	ations and patents involved: [(h) & 3.41): <u>40.00</u> ged by credit card
29/421,778 Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Allen R. Kipnes Registration No.: 28,433 Address: Watov & Kipnes, P.C. P.O. Box 247 City: Princeton Junction State/Prov.: New Jersey Postal	s attached? [6. Total nu 7. Total fe Author Author	Yes X umber of applic e (37 CFR 1.21) ized to be charg ized to be charg	ations and patents involved: [(h) & 3.41): <u>40.00</u> ged by credit card
29/421,778 Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Allen R. Kipnes Registration No.: 28,433 Address: Watov & Kipnes, P.C. P.O. Box 247	s attached? [6. Total nu 7. Total fe Author Author X Enclos	Yes X umber of applic e (37 CFR 1.21) ized to be charg ized to be charg	(h) & 3.41): <u>40.00</u> ged by credit card ged to deposit account
29/421,778 Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Allen R. Kipnes Registration No.: 28,433 Address: Watov & Kipnes, P.C. P.O. Box 247	s attached? [6. Total nu 7. Total fe Author Author X Enclos None n 8. Paymer	Yes X umber of applic e (37 CFR 1.21) ized to be charged ized to be charged required (govern	ations and patents involved: [(h) & 3.41): <u>40.00</u> ged by credit card ged to deposit account ument interest not affecting title)
29/421,778 Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Allen R. Kipnes Registration No.: 28,433 Address: Watov & Kipnes, P.C. P.O. Box 247	s attached? [6. Total nu 7. Total fe Author Author X Enclos None n 8. Paymer Deposit	Yes X umber of applic e (37 CFR 1.21) ized to be charged rized to be charged required (govern the uniformation	ations and patents involved: [(h) & 3.41): <u>40.00</u> ged by credit card ged to deposit account ument interest not affecting title)
29/421,778 Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Allen R. Kipnes Registration No.: 28,433 Address: Watov & Kipnes, P.C. P.O. Box 247	s attached? [6. Total nu 7. Total fe Author Author X Enclos None n 8. Paymer Deposit	Yes X umber of applic e (37 CFR 1.21) rized to be charged rized to be charged required (govern nt Information Account Number ed User Name	cations and patents involved: (h) & 3.41): 40.00 ged by credit card ged to deposit account imment interest not affecting title)
29/421,778 Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Allen R. Kipnes Registration No.: 28,433 Address: Watov & Kipnes, P.C. P.O. Box 247	s attached? [6. Total nu 7. Total fe Author X Enclos None n 8. Paymer Deposit	Yes X Jumber of applic e (37 CFR 1.21) ized to be chargon ized	ations and patents involved: [(h) & 3.41): <u>40.00</u> ged by credit card ged to deposit account ument interest not affecting title)

 $\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{B}^{\mathcal{O}}}$

3999-1°

ange t

 $< y_{\rm e}$

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 030584 FRAME: 0175

Assignment of Rights in Invention

vention Docket Number

(Sole Inventor; Single Assignee; Without Witness or Notarization)

296.1.001DES

Application Number (if known)	Filing Date (if known)		
29/421, 778	09/19/2012		
Inventor	Residence of Inventor		
Stefan Mostert	Feldstrasse 5 40667 Meerbusch Germany		
Assignee	Residence of Principal Place of Business of Assignee		
EMKA Beschlagteile GmbH & Co. KG	Industriestraße 21-23 42327 Wuppertal Germany		

Whereas, I, the above-identified Inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in: LOCK ASSEMBLY

(hereinafter referred to as "Invention") for which I am making application for Letters Patent in the United States of America;

And, whereas I desire to assign a 100% undivided interest in said Invention, said application disclosing the Invention and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to the above-identified Assignee, and whereas said Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum of One dollars (\$ 1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee, or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to-time present to me in order to perfect title in said Invention, modifications, and improvements in said Invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 030584 FRAME: 0176

Assignment of Rights in Invention

Docket Number

(Sole Inventor; Single Assignee; Without Witness or Notarization)

296.1.001DES

Application Number (if known)	Filing Date (if known)	
29/421,778	09/19/2012	
Inventor	Residence of Inventor	
Stefan Mostert	Feldstrasse 5 40667 Meerbusch Germany	
Assignee	Residence of Principal Place of Business of Assignee	
EMKA Beschlagteile GmbH & Co. KG	Industriestraße 21-23 42327 Wuppertal Germany	

And I further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

Executed this

..... ĉ

at Meersugs

A≩day of Od , in the year 2.912

(Signature of Inventor)